Duck Strip 4.1
Radiant panels
T E C H N I C A L  G U I D E
Cert. n° 0545
Duck Strip 4.1
1
Duck Strip 4.1 TABLE OF CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION 2

300
48515
40
37.5 75 75 75 75 75 7575 37.5
600
64515
40
37.5 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 37.5
900
15 780
40
37.5 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 75 37.5
1200
DS-ST18-3-060; 6 PIPES
DS-ST18-3-090; 9 PIPES
DS-ST18-3-120; 12 PIPES
DS-ST18-3-150; 15 PIPES
DS-ST18-4-030; 4 PIPES
DS-ST18-4-060; 8 PIPES
DS-ST18-4-090; 12 PIPES
DS-ST18-4-120; 16 PIPES

DS-ST18
DS-ST28
Minimum water flow rates
Weight and water content
RADIANT PANEL HEADER
Model Weight kg/m Water content l/m Weight kg Water content
 lStandard Special Standard Special Standard Special Empty With water
DS-ST18-3-030 - 4 - 0,57 - 1,0 1,64 0,64
DS-ST18-3-060 - 8 - 1,15 - 2,0 3,33 1,33
DS-ST18-3-090 - 12 - 1,72 - 2,9 4,92 2,02
DS-ST18-3-120 - 16 - 2,29 - 3,8 6,51 2,71
DS-ST18-3-150 - 19 - 2,87 - 4,7 8,10 3,40
DS-ST18-4-030 - 5 - 0,77 - 1,0 1,64 0,64
DS-ST18-4-060 - 9 - 1,53 - 2,0 3,33 1,33
DS-ST18-4-090 - 14 - 2,29 - 2,9 4,92 2,02
DS-ST18-4-120 - 18 - 3,06 - 3,8 6,51 2,71
DS-ST28-2-030 DS-SP28-2-030 6 6,6 0,98 0,91 1,0 1,64 0,64
DS-ST28-2-045 DS-SP28-2-045 9 9,9 1,47 1,36 1,5 2,49 0,99
DS-ST28-2-060 DS-SP28-2-060 11 12,2 1,96 1,81 2,0 3,33 1,33
DS-ST28-2-075 DS-SP28-2-075 14 15,5 2,45 2,26 2,4 4,08 1,68

m
pe
ra
tu
re
 °C
Minimum recommended assembly height (in m from floor)
28
Duck Strip 4.1 MAKE-UP JOINT
The make-up joint consists of a single piece for sizes 030÷090 and two pieces for sizes 105÷150; the make-up
joints are included in the supply.
Model L Ø
No. of
pipes
P Cod. kg
DS-ST18-3-030 302 18 3 100 9090A221 0.5
DS-ST18-3-060 602 18 6 100 9090A223 0.8
DS-ST18-3-090 902 18 9 100 9090A225 1.2
DS-ST18-4-030 302 18 4 75 9090A241 0.5
DS-ST18-4-060 602 18 8 75 9090A243 0.9
DS-ST18-4-090 902 18 12 75 9090A245 1.3
DS-ST28-2-030 302 28 2 150 9090A231 0.5
DS-ST28-2-045 452 28 3 150 9090A232 0.7
DS-ST28-2-060 602 28 4 150 9090A233 0.9
DS-ST28-2-075 752 28 5 150 9090A234 1
DS-ST28-2-090 902 28 6 150 9090A235 1.2
Model L Ø
No. of
pipes
P Cod. kg
DS-ST18-3-120 1202 18 12 100 9090A227 1.6
DS-ST18-3-150 1502 18 15 100 9090A229 2.1
DS-ST18-4-120 1202 18 16 75 9090A247 1.7
DS-ST28-2-105 1052 28 7 150 9090A236 1.4
DS-ST28-2-120 1202 28 8 150 9090A237 1.7
DS-ST28-2-135 1352 28 9 150 9090A238 1.8
DS-ST28-2-150 1502 28 10 150 9090A239 2.1
Single piece model (widths from 030 to 090).
Two pieces model (widths from 105 to 150).
29
Duck Strip 4.1 ACCESSORIES